www.ecourtsindia

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24362-24363/2013

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CALCUTTA EXPORT COMPANY

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Navjot Neelam, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.8.7.2014 petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on the sole respondent. Two weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Office to issue notice.

List again on 25.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar